OPY
IO

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $26.50
Sook County Recorder of Deeds
necording Requested by f Return To: nate: 07/14/2003 08:21 AM Pg: 1 of 1
HENRY PALOMO
5307 W Melrose, CHICAGD, IL 60641

Release Of Mortgage

WHEREAS the indebtearess secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid

and satisfied, the undersignad owner and holder of the debt does hereby release and discharge the mortgage.

Original Mortgagee: FIRST FINAM CI2L MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS INC

Original Mortgagor: HENRY PALOMC, 2:ENDA PALOMO

Recorded in Cook County, llingis, an 0311/52 as Instrument # 0020273866

Tax ID: 13-21-329-018-0000

Date of mortgage: 02/12/02 Amount of mortgage; $226446.00 Address: 5307 W Melirose Chicago, It 60641

LOT 3 BLOCK 4 OF SZAJKOWSKI'S SUBDIVISION UF THE WEST 1)2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21,
TOWNSHIP 40 RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIAL MERIDIAN, COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

NOW THEREFORE, the recorder or clerk of said councis hereby instructed to record this instrument and to
cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage in accordancs with the regulation of said state and county.
Dated: 05/08/2003

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

By:L/,/fZ"ﬁ 7%—_\

Nannette Thomas

VP - Loan Documentation

State of Nevada

County of Washoe

On 05/09/2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appearer
Nannette Thomas, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that she is VP - Loan Documentation of Wells Fargo Homa Mortgage, Inc.,

and that she executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of

its board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of Wells Fargo Home Mortpage, Inc..

- oy 7 /7
o JE [gﬁ”é{fﬁ/
= 74
"Notary: Judy McColley
My Commission Expires 07/10/05

JUBY McCOLLEY
Notary Pubiic - State of Nevada
Appoiniment Recorced in Washoe County
No: (H-69807-2 - Expires July 10, 2005

Prepared by: E. N. Harrison

Peelle Management Corporation, P.0. Box 1710, Campbell CA 95009 (408)866-6868
LN# 9775824 P.I.F.: 04/15/03

FINAL RECON.IL 90350 118.00 1 05/09/03 03:32:38 12-031 IL. Cook 6375:10 215

rev. 90350 / 9775824 3 L}



